
Flight 1

Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Rudy Birnel 13.8 15 82 67

2 Tom Fox 14.3 15 83 68

3 Jim Summers 13.9 15 85 70

4 Ron Collings 10.5 11 82 71

5 Jim Trudel 7.2 8 81 73 *

6 Brian Peck 15.3 16 89 73 *

7 Tom Page 13.9 15 89 74 *

8 Bruce Lassiter 14.9 16 90 74 *

9 David Harken 10.0 11 86 75

10 John Rittweger 12.5 13 89 76 *

11 Rick Wohl 12.1 13 89 76 *

12 Ted Harris 12.4 13 89 76 *

13 Gary Robinson 10.9 12 89 77 *

14 Dan Powell 11.3 12 89 77 *

15 Hermes Justiano 13.1 14 93 79 *

16 Bill Johns 12.0 13 92 79 *

17 Dennis Madsen 11.1 12 96 84

Flight 2

Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Colin Holland 16.7 18 86 68

2 Joseph Pierce 16.8 18 89 71 *

3 Michael Pisano 16.1 17 88 71 *

4 William Klein 15.8 17 89 72 *

5 Jerry Van Wallinga 15.5 17 89 72 *

6 Steve Miller 16.0 17 90 73 *

7 Joe Carmona 17.0 18 91 73 *

8 Steve Acord 15.8 17 91 74

9 Gary Johnson 16.0 17 92 75

10 Donald Dill 15.9 17 94 77

11 Jerry Strain 17.3 19 98 79 *

12 Woody Woodall 16.1 17 96 79 *

13 Tom Weir 16.3 17 97 80 *

14 Michael Dean 17.1 18 98 80 *

15 Chuck Krogh 16.1 17 98 81

16 Eric Measles 15.6 17 99 82

17 Butch Evans 17.4 19 102 83
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Flight 3

Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 James Winchell 18.8 20 87 67 *

2 Wolfgang Hultner 20.5 22 89 67 *

3 Dave Martin 20.0 21 91 70

4 Tom Taboada 18.7 20 91 71 *

5 Jack Fitzhenry 20.5 22 93 71 *

6 Richard Seyler 19.2 21 94 73 *

7 Ron Moresco 17.5 19 92 73 *

8 Jim Porterfield 18.8 20 94 74 *

9 Ken Jones 18.6 20 94 74 *

10 Dennis Busch 20.1 22 96 74 *

11 Gary McElroy 18.5 20 95 75 *

12 Robert Mannell 19.1 20 95 75 *

13 Ken Parker 18.2 19 95 76 *

14 Joe Martinez 17.9 19 95 76 *

15 Stephen Johnson 18.8 20 102 82

16 Bill Wilhelm 19.0 20 104 84

17 Duke Jones 18.1 19 104 85

Flight 4

Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 William Konold 21.6 23 96 73

2 John Gerich 23.2 25 99 74 *

3 Mike Schultz 21.2 23 97 74 *

4 Gary Rogers 21.3 23 97 74 *

5 Ron Maximo 22.0 24 100 76

6 Skip Saunders 21.2 23 100 77

7 Mark Stuart 21.9 23 101 78 *

8 Jon Moninger 21.5 23 101 78 *

9 Bob Gutierrez 21.7 23 103 80

10 Dwight Foyil 22.7 24 105 81 *

11 John Fry 21.2 23 104 81 *

12 Stephen Smith 23.0 25 106 81 *

13 Jesse Medeiros 23.3 25 107 82

14 James Avila 22.9 25 108 83

15 Laurie Salvi 22.6 24 108 84

16 Edward Herholdt 20.8 22 107 85
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Flight 5

Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Hector Neria 24.8 27 94 67

2 Tim Jones 23.8 25 93 68 *

3 Ron Templeton 24.1 26 94 68 *

4 Wally Holmes 23.8 25 97 72 *

5 Dave Painchaud 25.3 27 99 72 *

6 Howard Blethen 25.4 27 100 73

7 Paul Vogel 24.0 26 100 74 *

8 Abraham Rivera 23.5 25 99 74 *

9 David Yam 24.6 26 101 75

10 Dick Hatch 24.2 26 102 76

11 Mark Steffens 24.1 26 103 77

12 Otto Brenner 25.0 27 105 78

13 Hal Daner 25.0 27 106 79

14 Frank Bottoms 23.5 25 110 85 *

15 Anthony J Marelich 24.7 26 111 85 *

16 Bill Stannard 25.5 27 112 85 *

Flight 6

Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Bill Bevan 27.3 29 91 62

2 Bill Gylling 26.5 28 98 70

3 Sandy Grieve 28.0 30 102 72 *

4 Jack Mehl 28.2 30 102 72 *

5 Bruce Henry 27.5 29 101 72 *

6 Rick Hausman 25.9 28 100 72 *

7 Randy Zierau 26.4 28 101 73

8 James Martin 25.9 28 102 74

9 Frank Dorsey 27.5 29 106 77

10 Bob Grandey 28.0 30 109 79 *

11 Joe Conrey 27.3 29 108 79 *

12 Seth Hertzig 26.4 28 107 79 *

13 Raymond Kelleher 25.8 28 109 81

14 Michael Quier 26.9 29 113 84

15 Manuel Escovedo 27.0 29 114 85

16 Stephen Brandenburger26.7 29 121 92
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Flight 7

Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Richard Peterson 29.3 31 98 67

2 Daniel Love 32.3 35 105 70

3 Mike Kearns 28.4 30 103 73 *

4 Galen Gipson 32.2 34 107 73 *

5 Richard Smith 28.6 31 107 76

6 Frank Lum 30.8 33 110 77

7 Michael Bixler 34.4 37 118 81

8 Ken Masry 29.9 32 115 83 *

9 Ben Holt 32.2 34 117 83 *

10 Peter Deutsch 32.2 34 118 84

11 Don Solderman 28.6 31 116 85

12 Art Devoy 32.2 34 120 86

13 George Losada 33.8 36 123 87

14 Ron Kohler 32.7 35 123 88

15 Gordon Perry 35.7 38 129 91

16 Michael Lorenz 32.7 35 135 100

Closest to the Hole:

Hole #2 Mike Schultz 5' 0"

Ron Collings 7' 1"

Jerry Van Wallinga 9' 1"

Dave Martin 11' 8"

Jon Moninger 13' 3"

Hole #16 Rudy Birnel 7' 8"

Bill Bevan 9' 8"

Peter Deutsch 20' 3"

Don Solderman 24' 8"

Ron Collings 25' 0"

USGA Tie Breaker Used: *



Rank Gross HDCP Net Rank Gross HDCP Net

1 Team 1 72 14 58 5 Team 3 80 16 64

Martinez, Erlinda Painchaud, Anita

Walrose, Sandra Rogers, Jeanne

Stannard, Donna Wilhelm, Beverly

2 Team 4 75 16 59 6 Team 7 82 17 65

Carmona, Celina Solderman, Linda

Birnel, Rosie Stuart, Rosemary

Moresco, Maureen Harken, Bette

Gill, Nancy Johnson, Anita

3 Team 2 78 15 63 7 Team 6 83 17 66

Lecompte, Janis Daner, Rhoda

Reid, Pamela Hertzig, Loretta

Allen, Ann Vogel, Phyllis

Parker, Sandra Dubyak, Jane

4 Team 8 81 18 63 8 Team 5 84 17 67

Busch, Suzanne Miller, Judith

Fitzhenry, Pam Bradenburger, Ede

Gipson, Janice Gross, Sue

Hausman, Karen Brenner, Kathleen

USGA Tiebreaker used to Break Ties

Closest To The Hole:

Hole 3# Carmona, Celina 17' 6" Hole #16   Miller, Judith 27' 6"

Painchaud, Anita 22' 7" Gill, Nancy 40' 7"

Bradenburger, Ede 24' 4" Johnson, Anita 60' 0"

Results from Springtime in Napa - Day 1 Women - Scramble

Chardonnay GC
04/18/16



Rank HDCP Team Rank HDCP Team

1 Team 19 94 115 7 Team 20 94 123

Measles, Eric Acord, Steve

Jones, Ken McElroy, Gary

Yam, David Marelich, Anthony J

Dorsey, Frank Henry, Bruce

2 Team 5 95 117 8 Team 10 93 123

Madsen, Dennis Rittweger, John

Schultz, Mike Busch, Dennis

Foyil, Dwight Filippo, James

Love, Daniel Lum, Frank

3 Team 18 93 118 9 Team 24 92 124

Van Wallinga, Jerry Miller, Steve

Taboada, Tom Moresco, Ron

Hatch, Dick Painchaud, Dave

Grandey, Bob Quier, Michael

4 Team 28 93 118 10 Team 4 94 125

Weir, Tom Robinson, Gary

Carmona, Joe Fry, John

Hausman, Rick Salvi, Laurie

Zierau, Randy Kohler, Ron

5 Team 21 93 120 11 Team 8 95 125

Klein, William Wohl, Rick

Parker, Ken Hultner, Wolfgang

Neria, Hector Gerich, John

Blind, Draw 2 Devoy, Art

6 Team 13 94 121 12 Team 9 95 125

Summers, Jim Harris, Ted

Mannell, Robert Fitzhenry, Jack

Jones, Tim Medeiros, Jesse

Peterson, Richard Gipson, Galen

Results from Springtime In Napa - Day 2 Men - Best Ball

Chardonnay GC

04/19/16



Rank HDCP Team Rank HDCP Team
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13 Team 27 92 126 19 Team 16 100 128

Pisano, Michael Birnel, Rudy

Dean, Michael Rivera, Abraham

Kelleher, Raymond Seyler, Richard

Hertzig, Seth Perry, Gordon

14 Team 3 93 126 20 Team 29 93 129

Collings, Ron Holland, Colin

Rogers, Gary Pierce, Joseph

Maximo, Ron Martin, James

Lorenz, Michael Blind, Draw 3

15 Team 23 92 126 21 Team 22 93 129

Johnson, Gary Dill, Donald

Martinez, Joe Jones, Duke

Brenner, Otto Daner, Hal

Escovedo, Manuel Conrey, Joe

16 Team 14 86 127 22 Team 17 93 129

Trudel, Jim Peck, Brian

Konold, William Winchell, James

Gutierrez, Bob Steffens, Mark

Blind, Draw 1 Mehl, Jack

17 Team 7 95 128 23 Team 1 93 130

Johns, Bill Page, Tom

Herholdt, Edward Wilhelm, Bill

Smith, Stephen Holmes, Wally

Deutsch, Peter Solderman, Don

18 Team 15 94 128 24 Team 2 93 131

Harken, David Lassiter, Bruce

Moninger, Jon Johnson, Stephen

Stuart, Mark Templeton, Ron

Losada, George Kearns, Mike



Rank HDCP Team Rank HDCP Team
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25 Team 25 92 131 28 Team 11 93 135

Krogh, Chuck Justiano, Hermes

Evans, Butch Martin, Dave

Blethen, Howard Bottoms, Frank

Brandenburger, Stephen Masry, Ken

26 Team 6 95 133 29 Team 12 92 135

Powell, Dan Fox, Tom

Saunders, Skip Porterfield, Jim

Avila, James Vogel, Paul

Holt, Ben Smith, Richard

27 Team 26 93 134

Woodall, Woody

Strain, Jerry

Stannard, Bill

Gylling, Bill

USGA Tiebreaker used to Break Ties

Closest to the Hole:

Hole # 3 Hole # 16

1st Krogh, Chuck 1' 6" 1st Gerich, John 11' 8"

2nd Robinson, Gary 5' 7" 2nd Page, Tom 15' 3"

3rd Martinez, Joe 6' 1" 3rd Evans, Butch 16' 4"

4th Carmona, Joe 13' 2" 4th Jones, Ken 19' 7"

5th Measles, Eric 13' 4" 5th Hertzig, Seth 25' 8"



Rank HDCP Team Rank HDCP Team

1 Team 8 148 126 5 Team 5 158 141

Carmona, Celina Daner, Rhoda

Reid, Pamela Rogers, Jeanne

Parker, Sandra Gross, Sue

Dubyak, Jane Brenner, Kathleen

2 Team 6 141 138 6 Team 3 160 144

Martinez, Erlinda Solderman, Linda

Bradenburger, Ede Hertzig, Loretta

Harken, Bette Vogel, Phyllis

Draw 2, Blind Draw 1, Blind

3 Team 2 135 139 7 Team 4 152 147

Miller, Judith Lecompte, Janis

Fitzhenry, Pam Birnel, Rosie

Stannard, Donna Gipson, Janice

Allen, Ann Gill, Nancy

4 Team 1 156 140 8 Team 7 149 151

Busch, Suzanne Painchaud, Anita

Stuart, Rosemary Walrose, Sandra

Wilhelm, Beverly Moresco, Maureen

Johnson, Anita Hausman, Karen

USGA Tiebreaker used to Break Ties

Closest to the Hole

Hole # 2 1
st
 place Janis Lecompte 23’ 8” Hole # 14 1

st
 place Pam Fitzhenry 26’ 3”

Hole # 5 1
st
 place Bette Harken 18’ Hole #16 1

st
 place Rhoda Daner 12’ 6”

Results from Springtime in Napa - Day 2 Women - Best Ball

Eagle Vines GC - Eagle Vines GC
04/19/16
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